506940850 10/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6987688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR-BY-MERGER TO BANK MUTUAL	10/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLYMOUTH FOAM LLC	
Street Address:	1800 SUNSET DRIVE	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6892507
Patent Number:	6725616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)361-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-361-1200

Email: ip-squiretm@squirepb.com
Correspondent Name: SAMANTHA CASPAR

Address Line 1:SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLPAddress Line 2:201 E. FOURTH ST., SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA CASPAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Caspar/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Patent Security Interests (Plymouth Foam)- signed#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Security Interests (Plymouth Foam)- signed#page2.tif source=Release of Patent Security Interests (Plymouth Foam)- signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506940850 REEL: 057905 FRAME: 0658

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release Of Patent Security Interests ("Release") is made and effective as of October 4, 2021 and is granted by ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor-by-merger to Bank Mutual) ("Bank") in favor of PLYMOUTH FOAM LLC (the "Grantor") and its respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement dated February 25, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 035042/0852 on February 26, 2015 (hereinafter "First Security Agreement"), between Bank and the Grantor, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Bank a security interest in all Patents included within the First Security Agreement including, without limitation, those set forth on the attached Schedule A of this Release, and all rights, title and interest therein, all as specifically described in the First Security Agreement;
- B. WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement dated July 27, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 040284/0967 on November 11, 2016 (hereinafter "Second Security Agreement"), between Bank and the Grantor, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Bank a security interest in all Patents included within the Second Security Agreement including, without limitation, those set forth on the attached Schedule A of this Release, and all rights, title and interest therein, all as specifically described in the Second Security Agreement;
- C. WHEREAS, Bank hereby confirms that the above-identified First Security Interest and Second Security Interest (collectively "Both Security Agreements") in the Grantor's intellectual property identified in Schedule A has been discharged, terminated and released in all respects.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby (1) terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that Bank has pursuant to Both Security Agreements with regard to the patents identified in Schedule A in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, and (2) reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that Bank may have had in the Grantor's intellectual property pursuant to Both Security Agreements with regards to the patents identified in Schedule A. Bank specifically acknowledges that Both Security Agreements are no longer effective as to the Grantor's Patents and/or Patent Applications identified in Schedule A, and that Bank does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest or claim in any of the Grantor's Patents and/or Patent Applications in Schedule A.

Bank acknowledges and confirms that the terms and conditions of this Release of Security Interests shall be effective evidence of the release of the security interests in the Grantor's Intellectual Property identified in Schedule A, whether or not this Release is recorded with the U.S. Trademark and Patent Office or otherwise.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 057905 FRAME: 0659 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATIÓN

By///
Name: NATE SELE

Title: Vice President

Patents

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 10/25/2021

Title	Application number	Filing date	Patent number
Insulated Panel for Commercial or Residential Construction and Method for its Manufacture	09/649,692	August 28, 2000	6,892,507
Insulated Concrete Wall System and Method for its Manufacture	09/649,687	August 28, 2000	6,725,616

PATENT REEL: 057905 FRAME: 0661